

NILSSON ENGINEERING LIMITED - PARTS LIST

MODEL <sup>+V1000E</sup> V3000E VERTICAL <sup>Windlass</sup> CAPSTAN AND GYPSY WINGH

General Arrangement Drawing No. 10/1

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Org. No.</u>	<u>No. off</u>
1	Deck Bearing	10/4	1
2	Gearbox Adaptor Flange	10/14	1
3	Gearbox Assembly		1
4	Mainshaft (see relevant Gearbox list)		1
5	Bottom Clutch Cone	10/3	1
6	Top Clutch Cone	6/10	1
7	Gypsy		1
8	Capstan	10/6	1
9	Clutch Nut	10/5	1
10	Clutch Handle	10/5	2
11	Ratchet Pawl		1
12	Pawl Pin		1
13	Spacer	10/11	1
14	Ratchet Pawl Spring	10/10	1
15	Pin for Clutch Handle	10/8	2
16	Indicator Gear Wheel	10/18	1
17	Indicator Pointer	10/19	1
18	Indicator Fixed Gear	10/20	1
19	Indicator Pinion Arm	10/21	1
20	Indicator Pinion	10/22	1
21	<del>Spring</del> <del>CHAIN METER SPRING</del> RETAINING RING CAST GM	10/23	1
22	Indicator Pinion Retainer	10/24	1
23	Spring TOP CONE COIL SPRING.	10/15	1
24	Rubber Pads	10/9	4
25	Plastic Thrust Washer	10/16	1
26	Rubber Cap		1
27	Deck Bolts		6
28	5/8" dia. <sup>ST.ST.</sup> Bronze Balls		4
29	3/8" x <sup>3/8"</sup> key x 3 1/2" long		1
30	3/8" dia. x 1 1/2" long spring dowel		2
31	1/8" dia. x 7/8" long spring dowel		3
32	3/32" dia. x 1/2" long spring dowel		1
33	1/2" SAE grease nipple		2

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Org. No.</u>	<u>No. off</u>
34			
35	Cap Plate <b>RETAINING WASHER</b>	15/16	1
36	1/8" spring dowel x 1/2" long		3
37	1/8" dia. x 3/16" long Csk. Head Copper Rivets		2
38	3/8" BSW x ? long Hex. Head Bolt		4
39	3/8" dia. plain M.S. Washer		10
40	Navel Pipe	10/2	1
41	Stripper		1
42	5/16" BSW x <del>1</del> <sup>1 1/4</sup> " long Hex. Head Stainless Steel Bolts		2
43	3/8" BSW M.S. Hex. nuts		5
44	Emergency Lifting Lever	10/25	1
45	SKF V38 V-Ring Seals		2
46	<del>1/4</del> <sup>3/8</sup> " BSP Brass <del>3/8</del> <sup>3/8" I/D HOSE</sup> Barrel Nipple x <del>1 1/2</del> <sup>1 1/2</sup> " long		1
47	3/8" BSW x 3/4" long Csk. Head Screw		1

NOTE:- Sub assembly of Indicator Gear - See Drawing No. 10/17